What’s New  Health Offices of Tantasqua & Union 61

March  2023

NEWSLETTER


Health Offices of Tantasqua & Union 61

February 2023

NEWSLETTER


Health Offices of Tantasqua & Union 61

March 2023

NEWSLETTER



Contents
•P. 1 What’s New?   •P. 2 Brain Awareness   •P. 3 Poison Prevention  
•P. 4 ADD/ADHD & Rainbow Bento  


[bookmark: _jko1ea755ed8][image: ]
[bookmark: _1aznmo4b8szu]NDAFW 2023, March 20–26!

Start A Conversation: 10 Questions Teens Ask About Drugs and Health

National Drug & Alcohol IQ Challenge

                                                             Coping With Stress



March is Brain Injury Awareness Month
There are more than 5.3 million individuals in the United States who are living with a permanent brain injury-related disability. That’s one in every 60 people. Click here to access the Brain Injury Association of America for more resources about concussion and brain injury.
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CrashCourse Concussion Education

The CDC defines concussion as a traumatic brain injury (TBI) caused by a bump, blow, or jolt to the head or by a hit to the body that causes the head and brain to move rapidly back and forth. This sudden movement can cause the brain to bounce around or twist in the skull, stretching and damaging brain cells and creating chemical changes in the brain.

Head injury and concussion information for parents and students from the Massachusetts Department of Public Health
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[bookmark: _80llqc7p3i9o]POISON EMERGENCY? CALL 1-800-222-1222 OR VISIT POISONHELP.ORG

	[bookmark: _syyo4z29p1ny]Every year, America’s 55 poison centers receive millions of calls, the majority of which are about people coming into contact with dangerous or potentially dangerous substances. The rest were calls for information. For more tips and information click here
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Click this picture to hear the Phone Number Jingle


Resources for ADHD/ADD

That’s Me, I Have ADHD! 

CHADD

ADDA

Attitude Magazine

Valley ADHD

Baystate Health DEVELOPMENTAL BEHAVIORAL PEDIATRICS

https://www.umass.edu/psc/assessment

ADHD in children UMASS Memorial

Understanding ADHD in Kids & Teens McLean Hospital

☘️☘️☘️☘️☘️☘️☘️☘️☘️☘️☘️☘️☘️☘️☘️☘️☘️☘️☘️☘️☘️☘️☘️☘️
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This Rainbow Bento Lunchbox pairs a variety of fruits and veggies with simple pinwheels filled with hummus, turkey, and spinach. 
Easy, fun, and delicious![image: ]   
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Your tantasqua & Union 61 School Nurses


           Ruth Andrews-Bys RN, BSN • Holland Elementary School • andrews-bysr@tantasqua.org 
           Tara Furey RN, BSN • Burgess Elementary School • fureyt@tantasqua.org 
Julie Lardizzone, BSN, RN • Brookfield Elementary School •  • District Nurse      Leader • lardizzonej@tantasqua.org 
Sarah Lemovitz LPN  • Tantasqua Junior High • LemovitzS@tantasqua.org.
Lydia Lucas Health Office Assistant • Burgess Elementary School • lucasl@tantasqua.org 
Patrick Lucas RN, BSN • Tantasqua Junior High •lucasp@tantasqua.org
Jean Martinelli LPN • Tantasqua High School • martinellij@tantasqua.org
Mary Rappold RN • Burgess Elementary School •rappoldm@tantasqua.org
Shannen Sherman BSN, RN • Brimfield Elementary School • shermans@tantasqua.org
Michelle Seremet RN, MPH • Tantasqua High School • seremetm@tantasqua.org 
Jennah Ventetuolo RN, BSN • Wales Elementary School • ventetuoloj@tantasqua.or
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Poison Help

POISONHELP.HRSA.GOV.
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